DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF SCOTTISH POWER, PLC
(As of November, 2003)

The directors and officers of Scottish Power, plc are as follows:

Name Position Address and Date
Telephone Number Elected
Ian M. Russell Director (Executive); Chief 71 Braid Avenue 2/19/99
Executive Edinburgh, Lothian,
EH10 6ED, Scotland
Charles Andrew Berry Director (Executive) “Beaumont” 5 Grange Road 4/1/99
Bearsden, GLASGOW
G61 3PL, Scotland
David Thomas Nish Director (Executive); Kinnoul 12/13/99
Finance Director Lochwinnoch Road
Kilmacolm, PA13 4DZ
Scotland
Charles Miller Smith Director (Non Executive); 60 Chester Row 8/1/99
Chairman Belgravia, London
| SWI1W 8JP
| . Mrs. Mair Barnes Director (Non Executive) Ashe Ingen Court 3/29/99
| Bridstow, Ross on Wye
Herefordshire
HR9 6QA, ENGLAND
Sir Peter Lewis Gregson Director (Senior 36A Elwill Way 3/29/99
GCB Independent Non Executive ~ Beckenham, Kent
Director) BR3 6RZ, ENGLAND
Nolan Eldon Karras Director (Non Executive) 4096 South 2275 West 11/30/99
Roy, Utah 84067
Ewen Cameron Stewart Director (Non Executive) 61 Holland Park Mews 3/29/99
Macpherson London W11 3SS, ENGLAND
Philip Joseph Carroll jrn. Director (Non Executive) 29 Smithcliffs Road 1/15/02
Laguna Beach, CA 92651
Allan Leslie Leighton Director (Non Executive) Silverbell Cottage 1/8/01
45 High Street
Old Amersham
Bucks, ENGLAND
Euan Baird Director 131 East 66th Street 1/8/01

SaltLake-138499.1 0021347-00001

(Non Executive)

New York, NY 10021




DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF SCOTTISH POWER NA1, LIMITED
. (As of November, 2003)

The directors and officers of Scottish Power NA1, Limited are as follows:

Name Position Address and Date
Telephone Number Elected

Andrew Ross Mitchell Executive Director 1 Atlantic Quay 11/25/98

Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

David Thomas Nish Executive Director 1 Atlantic Quay 11/25/98

Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

Ian M. Russell Executive Director 1 Atlantic Quay 12/1/98

Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

Rupert James Stanley Executive Director 1 Atlantic Quay 11/25/98

Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

SaltLake-138534.1 0021347-00001




DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF SCOTTISH POWER NA2, LIMITED

The directors and officers of Scottish Power NA2, Limited are as follows:

(As of November, 2003)

Name

Andrew Ross Mitchell

David Thomas Nish

Ian M. Russell

Rupert James Stanley

SaltLake-138535.1 0021347-00001

Position

Executive Director

Executive Director

Executive Director

Executive Director

Address and
Telephone Number
1 Atlantic Quay

Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

1 Atlantic Quay
Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

1 Atlantic Quay
Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

1 Atlantic Quay
Glasgow, Scotland
G2 8SP

Date
Elected

11/25/98

11/25/98

12/1/98

11/25/98



®

OFFICERS OF PACIFICORP HOLDINGS, INC.

(As of November, 2003)

The officers of PacifiCorp Holdings, Inc. are as follows:

Name Position Address and Date Elected to
Telephone Number Current
Position
Ian M. Russell President 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 6-28-02
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000
David T. Nish Chief Financial 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 6-28-02
Officer Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000
Richard D. Peach Principal Financial 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 6-28-02
Officer, Sr. VP Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000
James R. Stanley General Counsel, 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 6-28-02
Sr. VP Portland, Oregon 97232
. (503) 813-5000
Andrew P. Haller Asst. General 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 9-21-01
Counsel, Sr. VP &  Portland, Oregon 97232
Corporate (503) 813-5000
Secretary
Jeffery B. Erb Assistant Secretary 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 6-28-02
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000
Larry O. Martin Assistant Secretary 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900 1-05-01
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000
Bruce N. Williams Treasurer 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900 1-05-01
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000
Tanya S. Sacks Assistant Treasurer 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900 1-05-01

Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

. PacifiCorp Holdings Officers Master List

SaltLake-171642.1 0021347-00001




DIRECTORS OF PACIFICORP HOLDINGS, INC.

(As of November, 2003)

The directors of PacifiCorp Holdings, Inc. are as follows:

Name

Jan M. Russell

David T. Nish

James R. Stanley

Andrew P. Haller

PacifiCorp Holdings Directors Master List
SaltLake-171635.1 0021347-00001

Position

Director

Director

Director

Director

Address and
Telephone Number

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

Date Elected to

Current

Position

7-1-02

7-1-02

7-1-02

7-1-02



OFFICERS OF PACIFICORP

(As of November, 2003)

The officers of PacifiCorp are as follows:

Name

Judith A. Johansen

Richard D. Peach

William D. Landels

Andrew N. MacRitchie

Matthew R. Wright

Andrew P. Haller

Donald A. Furman

Michael J. Pittman

A. Richard Walje

Robert A. Klein

Barry G. Cunningham

SaltLake-139007.1 0021347-00001

Position

President and Chief

Executive Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Executive Vice President

Executive Vice President

Executive Vice President

Senior Vice President,
General Counsel and
Corporate Secretary

Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President

Address and
Telephone Number

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4140

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4140

Date Elected
to Current Position

6-4-01

1-1-03

11-29-99

6-4-01

1-1-02

6-4-01

7-2-01

5-19-93

6-4-01

8-6-01

2-11-02




OFFICERS OF PACIFICORP

(As of November, 2003)

The officers of PacifiCorp are as follows:

Robert A. Moir

Jeffery K. Larsen

Donald D. Larson

(Doug)

Ernest E. Wessman

Stan K. Watters

Bruce N. Williams

Tanya S. Sacks

Michael G. Jenkins

Alexander D. Tait

Larry O. Martin

Jeffery B. Erb

Senior Vice President

Vice President

Vice President

Vice President

Senior Vice President

Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

825 NE Multnomah, Suite1600
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
(801) 220-4907

201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-2190

201 South Main, Suite 2100
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4140

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 600
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5660

201 South Main, Suite 2100
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-2233

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

2-11-02

8-22-02

7-2-01

5-19-93

6-3-03

2-16-00

6-4-01

6-4-01

6-4-01

6-4-01

3-13-02

SaltLake-139007.1 0021347-00001




DIRECTORS OF PACIFICORP

(As of November, 2003)

The directors of PacifiCorp are as follows:

Name

Ian M. Russell

Judith A. Johansen

Nolan E. Karras
(outside)

William D. Landels

Andrew N. MacRitchie

Michael J. Pittman

A. Richard Walje

Matthew R. Wright

Barry G. Cunningham

SaltLake-138536.1 0021347-00001

Position

Director (Chair)

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Address and
Telephone Number

One Atlantic Quay
Glasgow, Scotland G28FP
UK

(503) 813-5000 (US Phone)

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

4096 S. 2275 W.
Roy, Utah 84067

201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4140

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4140

Date Elected to
Current
Position

1-1-02

12-01-00

2-17-93

11-29-99

5-15-00

5-15-00

7-2-01

7-2-01

4-18-02




DIRECTORS OF PACIFICORP
(As of November, 2003)

The directors of PacifiCorp are as follows:

Andrew P. Haller Director 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

Richard Peach Director 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 813-5000

SaltLake-138536.1 0021347-00001

5-23-03

5-23-03




OFFICERS OF ENERGY WEST MINING COMPANY
. (As of November, 2003)

The officers of Energy West Mining Company are as follows:

Name Position Address and Date
Telephone Number Elected
Dee W. Jense President 201 S. Main, #2100 10/16/00

Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4140

Robert P. King Vice President 201 South Main, #2100 2/01/01
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4590

Andrew P. Haller Senior Vice President 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 2/01/01
General Counsel Portland, Oregon 97232
Secretary (503) 813-5000

Jeffrey B. Erb Assistant Secretary 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 10/01/02

Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

Larry O. Martin Assistant Secretary 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900 2/01/01
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

Bruce N. Williams Treasurer 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900 12/1/92
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000

Tanya S. Sacks Assistant Treasurer 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1900 2/01/01
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5660

SaltLake-139012.1 0021347-00001




DIRECTORS OF ENERGY WEST MINING COMPANY
. (As of November, 2003)

The directors of Energy West Mining Company are as follows:

Name Position Address and Date
Telephone Number Elected
Dee W. Jense Director 201 S. Main, #2100 8/11/93

Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4140

Robert P. King Director 201 S. Main, #2100 7/9/99
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140
(801) 220-4590

SaltLake-138538.1 0021347-00001




11/03/03

. SCOTTISH POWER PLC

SUMMARY OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Name Election Date Departure Date
Ian M. Russell 04-94 (2-99) Current
Robert G. Miller 08-94 06-01
Kenneth L. Vowles 09-94 03-02
John Parnaby 09-94 07-01
Sir Ian Robinson 03-95 05-01
Ewen Cameron Stewart Mcpherson 09-96 (3-99) Current
Sir Peter Lewis Gregson 12-96 (3-99) Current
Mair Barnes 04-99 (3-99) Current
Charles Miller Smith 08-99 Current
Alan V. Richardson 11-99 01-01
Nolan E. Karras 11-99 Current
Keith R. McKennon 11-99 07-01
David Thomas Nish 12-99 Current
Charles Andrew Berry 05-00 (4-99) Current
Allan Leslie Leighton 08-01 06-02
Euan Baird 08-01 Current
Philip Joseph Carroll Jnr. 01-02 Current
Nick Rose 02-20-03 Current

SaltLake-174782.1 0021347-00001




11/03/03

. SCOTTISH POWER NA1, LIMITED

SUMMARY OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Name Election Date Departure Date
David Thomas Nish 11-98 Current
Andrew Ross Mitchell 11-98 Current

Rupert James Stanley 11-98 Current

Ian M. Russell 12-98 Current

SaltLake-174782.1 0021347-00001




11/03/03

. SCOTTISH POWER NA2, LIMITED

SUMMARY OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Name Election Date Departure Date
David Thomas Nish 11-98 Current
Andrew Ross Mitchell 11-98 Current
Rupert James Stanley 11-98 Current
[an M. Russell 12-98 Current

SaltLake-174782.1 0021347-00001




Name

Ian M. Russell
David T. Nish
Richard D. Peach
James Stanley
Bruce N. Williams
Andrew P. Haller
Jeffery B. Erb
Larry O. Martin

Tanya S. Sacks

PacifiCorp Holdings Summary - new

PACIFICORP HOLDINGS, INC.

SUMMARY OF OFFICERS

Election Date
06-02
06-02
06-02
06-02
01-01
09-01
06-02
01-01

01-01

Departure Date

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

11/3/2003




11/3/2003

. PACIFICORP HOLDINGS, INC.

SUMMARY OF DIRECTORS
Name Election Date Departure Date
Bruce N. Williams 04-02 07-02
Jan M. Russell 07-02 Current
David T. Nish 07-02 Current
James R. Stanley 07-02 Current
Andrew P. Haller 07-02 Current

PacifiCorp Holdings Summary - new




Name

John M. Schweitzer
Sally A. Nofziger

Verl R. Topham
William C. Brauer
Dan R. Baker

Donald A. Bloodworth
Daniel L. Spalding
Dennis P. Steinberg
John A. Bohling
William E. Peressini
Keith R. McKennon
John F. Fryer

Richard D. Westerberg
Henry H. Hewitt
Richard T. O’Brien
Lenore M. Martin
Larry O. Martin

Brian D. Sickels
Thomas J. Imerson

Marsha E. Carrol

PacifiCorp Summary

PACIFICORP

SUMMARY OF OFFICERS

Election Date
07-84
01-84
05-94
02-92

02-94

02-92
05-94
02-93
01-94
02-94
02-95
05-95
07-99
08-95
07-87
06-01
02-97

11-90

11/3/2003

Departure Date

05-00

05-99

05-99

07-99

10-99

10-99

10-99

11-99

11-99

01-00

08-01

10-00

01-00

02-00

02-00

05-00

Current

05-00

06-00

08-00




Paul G. Lorenzini
Michael J. Pittman
Ernest E. Wessman
Anne E. Eakin
Donald A. Furman
Timothy E. Meier
Michael G. Jenkins
Robert R. Dalley
A. Richard Walje
Barry G. Cunningham
Craig N. Longfield
C. Alex Miller

Sir Ian Robinson

Alan V. Richardson
William D. Landels
Karen K. Clark

Bruce N. Williams
Terry F. Hudgens
Andrew N. MacRitchie
Robert A. Moir
Matthew R. Wright

Andrew P. Haller

PacifiCorp Summary

05-94
05-93

05-93

02-97

05-97 (2-97)
09-97

05-98 (06-01)
08-98

11-98

05-99

05-99

08-99 (11-99)

11-99

11-99
11-99
01-00
02-00 (08-90)
04-00
05-00
05-00
05-00

12-00

11/3/2003

09-00
Current
Current
07-01
Current
03-01
Current
12-00
Current
Current
02-01
02-01

01-01
(Chairman of Board)

12-01

Current

05-00 (09-01)
Current

06-01

Current
Current
Current

Current




Judith A. Johansen
Alexander D. Tait

Tanya S. Sacks

Donald (Doug) D. Larsen

Stan K. Watters

Robert A. Klein

Geoffrey (Jeff) O. Huggins
Jeffery B. Erb

Jeffery K. Larsen

Richard D. Peach

PacifiCorp Summary

12-00 (01-00)
06-01
06-01
07-01

08-01
6-03-03 (Senior VP)

08-01
10-01
03-02
08-22-2002

1-1-2003

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

08-12-02

Current

Current

Current

11/3/2003




11/3/2003

. PACIFICORP

SUMMARY OF DIRECTORS
Name Election Date Departure Date
Don M. Wheeler 01-89 02-99
W. Charles Armstrong 11-96 11-99
C. Todd Conover 08-91 11-99
Kathern Braun Lewis 11-94 11-99
Alan K. Simpson 01-97 11-99
Verl R. Topham 05-94 11-99
Nancy Wilgenbusch 10-86 11-99
Peter I. Wold 05-95 11-99
. Richard T. O’Brien 02-00
Keith R. McKennon 11-90 08-01
Nolan E. Karras 02-93 Current
Robert G. Miller 08-94 08-01
Sir Ian Robinson 11-99 01-01
Alan V. Richardson 11-99 12-01
William D. Landels 11-99 Current
Ian M. Russell 11-99 6-01
01-02 Current
Kenneth L. Vowles 11-99 03-02
Karen K. Clark 01-00 09-01
Judith A. Johansen 12-00 (01-00) Current

PacifiCorp Summary




Terry F. Hudgens
Andrew N. MacRitchie
Timothy E. Meier
Michael J. Pittman

A. Richard Walje
Matthew R. Wright
Barry C. Cunningham
Richard D. Peach

Andrew P. Haller

PacifiCorp Summary

05-00

05-00

05-00

05-00

07-01

07-01

04-02

5-03

5-03

06-01

Current

03-01

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

11/3/2003




Name

Bruce N. Williams
Dee W. Jense
Robert R. Dalley
George C. Schreck
Robert P. King
Andrew P. Haller
Larry O. Martin
Tanya S. Sacks

Jeffrey B. Erb

ENERGY WEST MINING COMPANY

SUMMARY OF OFFICERS

Election Date
12-92
10-00
10-00
10-00
02-01
02-01
02-01
02-01

10-02

Departure Date

Current

Current

02-01

02-01

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current




ENERGY WEST MINING COMPANY

SUMMARY OF DIRECTORS

Name Election Date Departure Date

Dee W. Jense 08-93 Current
Robert P. King 07-99 Current
Terry F. Hudgens 10-00 09-01

Judith A. Johansen 09-01 10-02




PacifiCorp NOV List
Last Revised

11/05/2003
MSHA # and Date of
Company NOV Date Pit/Mine Permit # NOV # Agency |  Nature of NOV Assessment Status Status Date Comments Issuance
i im Bri WDEQ/ | Wetlan isi i . - .
Bridger Coal | 4 »0/0001 | YiM Bridger 338-T4 100353 EQ etlands revision submitted No fine Terminated | 04/26/2001 | Revision submitted
~__Company [ "7 ~ Mine | T 7 LQD after deadline
Bridger Coal | o/ 15/500¢ | im Bridger 338-T4 100356 WDEQ/ |Failure to conduct contemporaneous| ¢, 504 oq Terminated | 12/20/2001 | Assessment vacated
Company Mine Lab reclamation . B o
Energy West 1 /0912001 | Des-Bee-Dove|  C/015/017 01-7-1-1 pogm | Failure to segregate the top 18-24 $800.00 Terminated | 11/16/2001 Paid fine 42-00988
Mining Company of topsoil material. 2127173
Failure to maintain siltation T
Energy West 1 /032003 | Deer Creek C/015/018 03-49-4-1 DOGM |structures associated with the waste $600.00 Terminated | 11/04/2003 42-00121
Mining Company Mine rock site 3/19/73
Energy West Deer Creek Failure to maintain disturbed and . 42-00121
Mining ompany | 10/03/2003 Mine Clo15/018 03-49-5-1 DOGM o $500.00 Terminated | 10/24/2003 19778
Energy West | 45/03/2003 | DS CTeek | cpo15/018 03-49-6-1 pogm | Failure to control and contain non- $460.00 Terminated | 10/28/2003 42-00121
Mining Company Mine coal waste 3/19/73
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